
 

Appendix D 
Permits, Approvals, and Consultations Required for the Atlantic Coast Pipeline Restoration Project 

Agency Primary Contact Permit/Approval Permit Status 

Federal    

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service Cindy Shulz  
cindy_schulz@fws.gov 
804-824-2426 

Consultation under Section 7 of 
the Endangered Species Act 

Atlantic is preparing a draft biological assessment to address potential 
effects to federally listed species.  The biological assessment is anticipated to 
be completed in Q2 2021; the biological opinion (BO) is anticipated Q3 2021. 

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
(COE) 

Adam Fannin (Huntington) 
adam.e.fannin@usace.army.mil 
304-399-6901 
 
Jared Pritts (Pittsburgh) 
Jared.N.Pritts@usace.army.mil 
412-395-7251 
 
Steve Gibson (Norfolk) 
steven.w.gibson@usace.army.mil 
757-201-7418 
 
Sam Dailey (Wilmington) 
samantha.j.dailey@usace.army.mil 
919-554-4884 

Permits under Section 404 of the 
Clean Water Act and Section 10 
of the Rivers and Harbors Act 

New pre-construction notification packages will be submitted to each district 
to support 404 Permit issuance, following issuance of the BO. 

Advisory Council on 
Historic Preservation 

John Eddins 
jeddins@achp.gov 
202-517-0211 

Consultation Section 106 of the 
National Historic Preservation 
Act 

Restoration activities will be conducted in accordance with the 
programmatic agreement finalized, signed and implemented in January 
2018.  Additional reporting and concurrences required for small areas not 
covered by previous reports.  This will be completed in Q1 2021. 

West Virginia    

WVDEP, Department of 
Water and Waste 
Management 

Brian Bridgewater 
brian.l.bridgewater@wv.gov 
304-414-3891 

Water Quality Certificate Under 
Section 401 of the Clean Water 
Act 

Joint filing with the COE submittal in Q3 2021, following issuance of the BO. 

West Virginia Department of 
Environmental Protection 
(WVDEP), Department of 
Water and Waste 
Management 

Rick Adams 
Rick.D.Adams@wv.gov 
304-926-0499 ext. 1354 

General Water Pollution Control 
Permit for Construction 
Stormwater 

Modification package to reflect restoration workspace is planned for 
submittal in Q1 2021. 

West Virginia Division of 
Culture and History 

Susan Pierce 
susan.m.pierce@wv.gov 
(304)558-0240, ext. 158 

Consultation under Section 106 
of the National Historic 
Preservation Act 

Restoration activities will be conducted in accordance with the 
programmatic agreement finalized, signed and implemented in January 
2018.  No additional reporting or concurrences are required. 

West Virginia Division of 
Natural Resources, Office of 
Land and Streams 

Carrie Brooks 
carrie.t.brooks@wv.gov 
(304) 926-0499 Ext.1651 

Stream Activity Permit Applications for a limited number of crossings that are not covered by 
existing permits will be submitted Q1 2021. 
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Appendix D 
Permits, Approvals, and Consultations Required for the Atlantic Coast Pipeline Restoration Project 

Agency Primary Contact Permit/Approval Permit Status 

Virginia    

Virginia Department of 
Environmental Quality 
(VADEQ) – Water Division 

Melanie Davenport 
melanie.davenport@deq.virginia.gov 
804-698-4038 

Water Quality Certificate Joint filing with the COE submittal, following issuance of the BO. 

VADEQ – Water Division Drew Hammond 
Andrew.Hammond@deq.virginia.gov 
804-698-4101 

Stormwater Pollution Prevention 
Plan Approval (ESC and SWM) 

A Construction General Permit will be obtained.  Plans are  to be 
administered (reviewed/approved) by Dominion under Annual Standards 
and Specifications (AS&S) for ESC and SWM. Timeline to completion Q2 
2021. 

Virginia Department of 
Historical Resources 

Roger Kirchen 
roger.kirchen@dhr.virginia.gov 
804-482-6091 

Consultation Under Section 106 
of the National Historic 
Preservation Act 

Restoration activities will be conducted in accordance with the 
programmatic agreement finalized, signed and implemented in January 
2018.  Additional reporting and concurrences required for small areas not 
covered by previous reports.  This will be completed in Q1 2021. 

North Carolina    

NCDNCR – Division of Water 
Resources 

Karen Higgins  
karen.higgins@ncdenr.gov 
919-807-6360 

Water Quality Certificate under 
Section 401 of the Clean Water 
Act 

Joint filing with the COE submittal, following issuance of the BO. 

NCDNCR – Division of Water 
Resources 

Jeremiah Dow 
jeremiah.dow@ncder.gov 
919-707-8280 

Riparian Zone Buffer 
Authorization 

Joint filing with the COE submittal, following issuance of the BO. 

North Carolina Department 
of Natural and Cultural 
Resources (NCDNCR) – 
Division of Energy, Mineral, 
and Land 

Chris Baker (Fayetteville) 
chris.baker@ncdenr.gov 
910-433-3390 
 
Sally Castle (Raleigh) 
sally.castle@ncdenr.gov 
919-791-4215 

General Permit to Discharge 
Stormwater under the National 
Pollutant Discharge Elimination 
System Resources 

Modification packages to reflect restoration workspace will be submitted to 
the Fayetteville and Raleigh Districts in Q1/Q2 2021. 

NCDNCR – Division of 
Energy, Mineral, and Land 

Robert Patterson 
robert.patterson@ncdenr.gov 
919-707-3880 

General Permit to Construct a 
Linear Utility Line and 
Associated Incidental Built-
Upon Area 

Modification packages to reflect restoration workspace will be submitted to 
the Fayetteville and Raleigh Districts in Q1/Q2 2021. 

North Carolina State Historic 
Preservation Office 

Renee Gledhill-Earley 
renee.gledhill-earley@ncdcr.gov 
919-814-6579 

Consultation under Section 106 
of the National Historic 
Preservation Act 

Restoration activities will be conducted in accordance with the 
programmatic agreement finalized, signed and implemented in January 
2018.  No additional reporting or concurrences are required. 
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